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CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

PhilGEPS Posting 

 

 

This is to certify that DPWH Iloilo 4
th

 District Engineering Office, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo, for the period beginning  

January 2013   up to  the present  has posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Request for Expression of Interest (REI), 

Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notice of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices 

to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic 

Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit: 

 

PhilGEPS 

Reference  

Number 

Published 

Date of 

Invitation 

to Bid/ 

REI/ RFQ 

Bid Notice Title Published 

Date of 

the  

Notice of 

Award 

Date of 

Posting of 

P.O./ 

Approved 

Contract 

and Notice 

to Proceed 

Bid 

Notice 

Status 

Remarks 

2224531 09-May-

2013 

Construction of Maliao Slope 

Protection along Iloilo-Capiz Road 

(Old Route) 

17-June-

2013 

17-June-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2290282/

2268019 

10-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Classroom,  San Jose 

Elementary School, San Jose,          

San Miguel, Iloilo 

17-Sept-

2013 

17-Sept-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2245305 09-May-

2013 

Construction of Flood Control 

Structures along Iloilo City-Leganes-

Dumangas Coastal Road 

13-Aug-

2013 

13-Aug-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2246840 31-May-

2013 

Construction of Aganan Flood Control 

Project (Jaro Aganan River) Brgy. 9, 

San Miguel, Iloilo 

13-Aug-

2013 

13-Aug-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2256251 08-June-

2013 

Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/ 

Improvement/Widening of Various 

Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements              

(a) Concreting of Roads, Santo Angel, 

San Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. 2, Poblacion, 

(Salvilla-Sto. Rosario) San Miguel, 

Iloilo, Badiang, New Lucena, Iloilo            

(b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads, 

Sta. Teresa, San Miguel, Iloilo, Gines, 

Zarraga, Iloilo (c) Concreting/ 

Widening  of Roads, Brgy. 13, 

Poblacion (Sta. Rita-Saclauso St), San 

Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. 6, Poblacion, 

(Santiago St., South) San Miguel, 

Iloilo (d) Repair/Improvement of 

Multi-Purpose Pavement, 

Guinobatan, Leganes, Iloilo 

14-Nov-

2013 

14-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2256269 08-June-

2013 

Concreting/Repair/Improvement of 

Various Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements 

(a) Concreting of Roads, Banguingin-

Lanot, Alimodian, Iloilo, Nagbangi, Leon, 

Iloilo, Tuog, Leon, Iloilo, Poblacion, Leon, 

Iloilo, Buenavista, Leon, Iloilo, Biri Norte, 

Leon, Iloilo, Biri Sur, Leon, Iloilo (b) 

Repair/Improvement of Multi-Purpose 

Pavement, Binalud, Alimodian, Iloilo 

14-Nov-

2013 

14-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 
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2256285 08-June-

2013 

Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/ 

Improvement/Construction of 

Various Roads/ Multi-Purpose 

Pavements (a) Concreting of Roads,   

Ligtos, Leon, Iloilo, Carara-an, Leon, 

Iloilo, Capt. Fernando, Leon, Iloilo, 

Awis, Leon, Iloilo, Lanag, Leon, Iloilo 

(b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads 

Bobon, Leon, Iloilo (c.) Construction 

of Multi-Purpose Pavement, 

Camandag, Leon, Iloilo 

15-Nov-

2013 

15-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2256295 08-June-

2013 

Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/ 

Improvement of Various 

Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements     

(a) Concreting of Roads, Bayag Norte, 

Leon, Iloilo, Paga, Leon, Iloilo 

Barasan, Leon, Iloilo                            

(b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads 

Barngbang, Leon, Iloilo (c.) 

Repair/Improvement of Roads 

Tacurong Norte, Leon, Iloilo, 

Marirong, Leon, Iloilo 

15-Nov-

2013 

15-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2273408 25-June-

2013 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg., 

Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo 

20-Sept-

2013 

20-Sept-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2273414 25-June-

2013 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg., 

Brgy. Poblacion, Sitio Arca, 

Alimodian, Iloilo 

20-Sept-

2013 

20-Sept-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2278737 28-June-

2013 

Installation of Thermoplastic 

Pavement Markings within the 

Jurisdiction of Iloilo 4
th

 District 

Egineering Office 

27-Aug-

2013 

27-Aug-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2280930 02-July-

2013 

Repair/Rehabilitation of Road, 

Junction Gumboc to Brgy. Awis, Leon, 

Iloilo 

14-Nov-

2013 

14-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2298310 16-July-

2013 

Construction of Water System Project 

at Various Barangays  in Leon, Iloilo 

(a.) Brgy. Baje, Leon, Iloilo                

(b.) Brgy. Bulwang, Leon, Iloilo  

15-Nov-

2013 

15-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2298338 16-July-

2013 

Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various 

Barangays in Leon, Iloilo,                              

a. Repair/Improvement of Multi-

Purpose Bldgs Brgy. Gines, Siol Norte, 

Siol Sur, Camando, Banagan,  

Oluangan, Leon, Iloilo           

b. Repair/Rehabilitation of Multi-

Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo 

18-Nov-

2013 

18-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2298386 16-July-

2013 

Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various 

Barangays in Leon, Iloilo,                               

(a.) Repair/Improvement of Multi-

Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Maliao,                        

Brgy. Tagsing, Bucari National High 

School (b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of 

Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Agboy Sur, 

Brgy. Dorog, Brgy. Bucari, Leon, Iloilo 

19-Nov-

2013 

19-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 
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2298403 16-July-

2013 

Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement 

of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various 

Barangays in Leon, Iloilo                                 

(a) Repair/Improvement of Multi-

Purpose Bldg., Brgys. Apian, Gumboc, 

Isian Victoria, Ambulong, Tina-an Sur, 

Leon, Iloilo (b) Repair/Rehabilitation 

of Multi-Purpose Bldg.,                              

Brgy. Talacuan, Leon, Iloilo 

18-N0v-

2013 

18-N0v-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2298419 16-July-

2013 

Construction of (1) CL School Bldg., 

Tina-an Norte Elem. School, Leon, 

Iloilo 

17-Sept-

2013 

17-Sept-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2317241 31-July-

2013 

Construction of Water and Sanitation 

Facilities,1. Alimodian CES, 

Alimodian, Iloilo 2. Ingwan ES, 

Alimodian, Iloilo 3. Bancal NHS, 

Alimodian, Iloilo 4. Dalid ES, 

Alimodian, Iloilo, 5. Umingan ES, 

Alimodian, Iloilo 

19-Nov-

2013 

19-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2256315 08-June-

2013 

Concreting of Various Roads:                       

1. Calaor St. (Extension) Pob., Leon, 

Iloilo 2. Cabalfin St., Pob., Leomn, 

Iloilo 3. Cabanilla St., Pob., Leon, 

Iloilo 4. Sitio Miac-ac Pob., Leon, 

Iloilo 5. Brgy. Biri Norte (Leon 

Cemetery), Leon, Iloilo 

 Cancelled, request for realignment 

of funds was held in abeyance due 

to Supreme Court decision that 

PDAF is unconstitutional. 

2256329 08-June-

2013 

Repair/Improvement of Various 

Roads, Multi-Purpose Pavements:              

(a) Repair/Improvement of Roads,                  

E. Calosing St., Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo, 

Calaor St. Pob., Leon, Iloilo, Cabanilla 

St., Pob., Leon, Iloilo, Capacillo St., 

Pob.,Leon, Iloilo (b) Improvement of 

Multi Purpose Bldg. Sitio 

Guibuangan, Brgy. Oluangan, Leon, 

Iloilo 

 Cancelled, request for realignment 

of funds was held in abeyance due 

to Supreme Court decision that 

PDAF is unconstitutional. 

2319023 01-Aug-

2013 

Repair/Improvement of Various 

Multi-Purpose/School Building:                              

1. Improvement of Multi-Purpose 

Bldg., Brgy. Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo,             

2. Improvement of Classroom Bldg., 

Miac-ac Primary School, Sitio                  

Miac-ac, Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo                     

3. Repair/Improvement of Multi-

Purpose Bldg. Brgy. Jelicuon Este, 

New Lucena, Iloilo                                           

4. Repair/Improvement of Multi-

Purpose Bldg. Brgy. Pasil, New 

Lucena, Iloilo 

 Cancelled, request for realignment 

of funds was held in abeyance due 

to Supreme Court decision that 

PDAF is unconstitutional. 

2339199 17-Aug-

2013 

Construction of Flood Control 

Structures along Jalaur River, Brgy. 

Nabitasan, Leganes, Iloilo 

22-Nov-

2013 

22-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2360484 06-Sept-

2013 

Repair/Maintenance of DPWH MQC 

Building & Shop, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo 

22-N0v-

2013 

22-N0v-

2013 

Updated Completed 
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2387460 26-Sept-

2013 

Expansion, Zarraga RHU, Zarraga, 

Iloilo 

25-Nov-

2013 

25-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2404828 10-Oct-

2013 

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ 

Upgrading of Damaged Paved 

National Road, Jct. Bancal-Leon-

Antique Bdry. Roads, a) K0024+109-

K0024+510 (with exception)                          

b) K0028+903-K0029+250, Leon, 

Iloillo 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget 

2404855 10-Oct-

2013 

Construction and Maintenance of 

Bridges along National Roads, 

Nabitasan Bridge along Iloilo City-

Dumangas Coastal Road 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget  

2406744 11-Oct-

2013 

Construction of Drainage Structures 

along New Lucena-Sta. Barbara Road, 

K0016+(-467)-K0024+960 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget  

2406774 11-Oct-

2013 

Construction of Slope Protection 

along Mandurriao-San Miguel-

Alimodian-Maasin-Cabatuan Road, 

San Jose, San Miguel, Iloilo 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget 

2408658 12-

October 

2013 

Construction of Water Facilities,                      

1) Daga-Barasan NHS, Sta. Barbara, 

Iloilo 2) Don Benjamin Jalandoni Sr. 

MNHS, Zarraga, Iloilo 

25-Nov-

2013 

25-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2410625 15-Oct-

2013 

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ 

Upgrading of Damaged Paved 

National Roads, Iloilo - Capiz Road 

(New Route) 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget 

2420170 23-Oct-

2013 

Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ 

Upgrading of Damaged Paved 

National Roads Mandurriao-San 

Miguel-Alimodian-Maasin-Cabatuan 

Road, K0021+653-K0023+004 

 Short of award/Awaiting the release 

of FY 2014 Budget 

2458671 21-Nov-

2013 

Construction of 2 Storey, 6 Classroom 

School Building, Sta. Barbara NCHS, 

Sta. Barbara, Iloilo,  

 15-Jan-

2014 

 15-Jan-

2014 

Updated Completed 

2298320 16-Jul-

2013 

Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement/ 

Completion of Various Multi-Purpose 

Bldg at Various Barangay in Leon, San 

Miguel, Sta. Barbara and New 

Lucena, Iloilo(a)Repair/improvement 

of Multi-Purpose Bldg, Brgy. 

Balabago, Alimodian, Iloilo, San 

Miguel ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. 

San Jose, San Miguel, Iloilo, brgy. 

Cabilauan, New Lucena, Iloilo                      

(b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Multi 

Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Daga, Sta. 

Barbara, Iloilo (c) Completion of 

Multi-Purpose Bldg. Brgy. 4 

Poblacion, (A.S. Suarez East) San 

Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. Igtambo, San 

Miguel, Iloilo 

25-Nov-

2013 

25-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 
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2317264 31-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Water and Sanitation 

Facilities 1. Bungso-an ES, Leganes, 

Iloilo, 2. Guinobatan ES, Leganes, 

Iloilo,  3. Leganes NHS, Leganes, Iloilo 

4. Balud ES, Zarraga, Iloilo,  5. Dawis 

ES, Zarraga, Iloilo & 6.Tubigan ES, 

Zarraga, Iloilo 

19-Nov-

2013 

19-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2317282 31-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Water and Sanitation 

Facilities 1. Manampunay Primary 

School, Leon, Iloilo, 2. Miac-ac 

Primary School, Leon, Iloilo                             

3. Tacuyong Sur NHS, Leon, Iloilo                 

4. Banagan Primary School, Leon, 

Iloilo 

22-Nov-

2013 

22-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2317310 31-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Water and Sanitation 

Facilities: 1. Badiang ES, New Lucena, 

Iloilo, 2. Pasil-Jelicuon ES, New 

Lucena, Ilolilo, 3. Wari-Wari ES, New 

Lucena, Iloilo & 4. Pagsanga-an ES, 

Pavia, Iloilo 

22-Nov-

2013 

22-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2317328 31-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Water Sanitation 

Facilities: 1. L.S. Salapantan NHS, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 2. Consolacion ES, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 3. Igtambo ES, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 4. San Antonio ES, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 5.San Jose ES, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 6. San Miguel CS, San 

Miguel, Iloilo, 7. Sta. Teresa ES, San 

Miguel, Iloilo 8. Sto. Niño ES, san 

Miguel, Iloilo 

25-Nov-

2013 

25-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2317347 31-Jul-

2013 

Construction of Sanitation and Water 

Facilities: 1. Sta. Barbara NCHS, Sta. 

Barbara, Iloilo, 2. Balabag Jibao-an 

ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo, 3. Cabugao 

Norte ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo                         

4. Cadagmayan ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo 

21-Nov-

2013 

21-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2278703 29-June-

2013 

Repair and Maintenance of Various 

Flood Control and Drainage 

Structures,  (a) Buga River Control, 

Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo (b) Agutayan 

River Control, brgy. Agutayan, Sta. 

Barbara, Iloilo (c) Jalaur River 

Control, Leganes, Iloilo 

25-Nov-

2013 

25-Nov-

2013 

Updated Completed 

2483585 06-Dec.- 

2013 

Road Widening of Iloilo East Coast - 

Capiz Road, K00287+952 - 

K00288+033, Zarraga, Iloilo 

15-Jan. -

2014 

15-Jan.-

2014 

Updated Completed 
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This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the DPWH Iloilo 4
th

 District Engineering 

Office as of January 15, 2014. 

 

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records 

and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS. 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 


