

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that **DPWH Iloilo 4th District Engineering Office, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo**, for the period beginning **January 2013 up to the present** has posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Request for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notice of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PhilGEPS	Published	Bid Notice Title	Published	Date of	Bid	Remarks
Reference	Date of		Date of	Posting of	Notice	
Number	Invitation		the	P.O./	Status	
	to Bid/		Notice of	Approved		
	REI/ RFQ		Award	Contract		
				and Notice		
				to Proceed		
2224531	09-May-	Construction of Maliao Slope	17-June-	17-June-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Protection along Iloilo-Capiz Road	2013	2013		
		(Old Route)				
2290282/	10-Jul-	Construction of Classroom, San Jose	17-Sept-	17-Sept-	Updated	Completed
2268019	2013	Elementary School, San Jose,	2013	2013		
		San Miguel, Iloilo				
2245305	09-May-	Construction of Flood Control	13-Aug-	13-Aug-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Structures along Iloilo City-Leganes-	2013	2013		
		Dumangas Coastal Road				
2246840	31-May-	Construction of Aganan Flood Control	13-Aug-	13-Aug-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Project (Jaro Aganan River) Brgy. 9,	2013	2013		
		San Miguel, Iloilo				
2256251	08-June-	Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/	14-Nov-	14-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Improvement/Widening of Various	2013	2013		
		Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements				
		(a) Concreting of Roads, Santo Angel,				
		San Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. 2, Poblacion,				
		(Salvilla-Sto. Rosario) San Miguel,				
		Iloilo, Badiang, New Lucena, Iloilo				
		(b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads,				
		Sta. Teresa, San Miguel, Iloilo, Gines,				
		Zarraga, Iloilo (c) Concreting/				
		Widening of Roads, Brgy. 13,				
		Poblacion (Sta. Rita-Saclauso St), San				
		Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. 6, Poblacion,				
		(Santiago St., South) San Miguel,				
		Iloilo (d) Repair/Improvement of				
		Multi-Purpose Pavement,				
		Guinobatan, Leganes, Iloilo				
2256269	08-June-	Concreting/Repair/Improvement of	14-Nov-	14-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Various Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements	2013	2013		
		(a) Concreting of Roads, Banguingin- Lanot, Alimodian, Iloilo, Nagbangi, Leon,				
		lloilo, Tuog, Leon, Iloilo, Poblacion, Leon,				
		Iloilo, Buenavista, Leon, Iloilo, Biri Norte,				
		Leon, Iloilo, Biri Sur, Leon, Iloilo (b)				
		Repair/Improvement of Multi-Purpose				
		Pavement, Binalud, Alimodian, Iloilo				



2256285	08-June-	Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/	15-Nov-	15-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Improvement/Construction of	2013	2013		
		Various Roads/ Multi-Purpose				
		Pavements (a) Concreting of Roads,				
		Ligtos, Leon, Iloilo, Carara-an, Leon,				
		Iloilo, Capt. Fernando, Leon, Iloilo,				
		Awis, Leon, Iloilo, Lanag, Leon, Iloilo				
		(b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads				
		Bobon, Leon, Iloilo (c.) Construction				
		of Multi-Purpose Pavement,				
		Camandag, Leon, Iloilo				
2256295	08-June-	Concreting/Repair/Rehabilitation/	15-Nov-	15-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Improvement of Various	2013	2013		
		Roads/Multi-Purpose Pavements				
		(a) Concreting of Roads, Bayag Norte,				
		Leon, Iloilo, Paga, Leon, Iloilo				
		Barasan, Leon, Iloilo				
		(b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of Roads Barngbang, Leon, Iloilo (c.)				
		Repair/Improvement of Roads				
		Tacurong Norte, Leon, Iloilo,				
		Marirong, Leon, Iloilo				
2273408	25-June-	Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg.,	20-Sept-	20-Sept-	Updated	Completed
22/3400	2013	Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo	20-3ept-	20-3ept-	opuated	completed
2273414	25-June-	Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg.,	2015 20-Sept-	2015 20-Sept-	Updated	Completed
2275414	2013	Brgy. Poblacion, Sitio Arca,	20-3CPt-	20-3Cpt-	opuated	compicted
	2013	Alimodian, Iloilo	2013	2013		
2278737	28-June-	Installation of Thermoplastic	27-Aug-	27-Aug-	Updated	Completed
22/0/0/	2013	Pavement Markings within the	2013	2013	opulleu	compieted
		Jurisdiction of Iloilo 4 th District				
		Egineering Office				
2280930	02-July-	Repair/Rehabilitation of Road,	14-Nov-	14-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	Junction Gumboc to Brgy. Awis, Leon,	2013	2013		-
		Iloilo				
2298310	16-July-	Construction of Water System Project	15-Nov-	15-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	at Various Barangays in Leon, Iloilo	2013	2013	-	
		(a.) Brgy. Baje, Leon, Iloilo				
		(b.) Brgy. Bulwang, Leon, Iloilo				
2298338	16-July-	Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement	18-Nov-	18-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various	2013	2013		
		Barangays in Leon, Iloilo,				
		a. Repair/Improvement of Multi-				
		Purpose Bldgs Brgy. Gines, Siol Norte,				
		Siol Sur, Camando, Banagan,				
		Oluangan, Leon, Iloilo				
		b. Repair/Rehabilitation of Multi-				
		Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo				
2298386	16-July-	Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement	19-Nov-	19-Nov-	Updated	Completed
	2013	of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various	2013	2013		
		Barangays in Leon, Iloilo,				
		(a.) Repair/Improvement of Multi-				
		Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Maliao,				
		Brgy. Tagsing, Bucari National High				
		School (b.) Repair/Rehabilitation of				
		Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Agboy Sur,				
		Brgy. Dorog, Brgy. Bucari, Leon, Iloilo				



2298403	16-July-	Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement	18-N0v-	18-N0v-	Updated	Completed	
	2013	of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Various Barangays in Leon, Iloilo (a) Repair/Improvement of Multi- Purpose Bldg., Brgys. Apian, Gumboc, Isian Victoria, Ambulong, Tina-an Sur, Leon, Iloilo (b) Repair/Rehabilitation	2013	2013			
		of Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Talacuan, Leon, Iloilo					
2298419	16-July-	Construction of (1) CL School Bldg.,	17-Sept-	17-Sept-	Updated	Completed	
	2013	Tina-an Norte Elem. School, Leon, Iloilo	2013	2013			
2317241	31-July- 2013	Construction of Water and Sanitation Facilities,1. Alimodian CES, Alimodian, Iloilo 2. Ingwan ES, Alimodian, Iloilo 3. Bancal NHS, Alimodian, Iloilo 4. Dalid ES, Alimodian, Iloilo, 5. Umingan ES, Alimodian, Iloilo	19-Nov- 2013	19-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed	
2256315	08-June- 2013	Concreting of Various Roads: 1. Calaor St. (Extension) Pob., Leon, Iloilo 2. Cabalfin St., Pob., Leom, Iloilo 3. Cabanilla St., Pob., Leon, Iloilo 4. Sitio Miac-ac Pob., Leon, Iloilo 5. Brgy. Biri Norte (Leon Cemetery), Leon, Iloilo		Cancelled, request for realignment of funds was held in abeyance due to Supreme Court decision that PDAF is unconstitutional.			
2256329	08-June- 2013	Repair/Improvement of Various Roads, Multi-Purpose Pavements: (a) Repair/Improvement of Roads, E. Calosing St., Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo, Calaor St. Pob., Leon, Iloilo, Cabanilla St., Pob., Leon, Iloilo, Capacillo St., Pob.,Leon, Iloilo (b) Improvement of Multi Purpose Bldg. Sitio Guibuangan, Brgy. Oluangan, Leon, Iloilo		Cancelled, request for realignment of funds was held in abeyance due to Supreme Court decision that PDAF is unconstitutional.			
2319023	01-Aug- 2013	Repair/ImprovementofVariousMulti-Purpose/SchoolBuilding:1.Improvement ofMulti-PurposeBldg., Brgy.Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo,2.Improvement ofClassroom Bldg.,Miac-acPrimarySchool,Miac-ac,Poblacion, Leon, Iloilo3.Repair/Improvement ofMulti-PurposeBldg.Brgy.Jelicuon4.Repair/ImprovementofMulti-PurposeBldg.Brgy.Pasil,NewLucena,Iloilo4.Repair/ImprovementofMulti-PurposeBldg.Brgy.Pasil,NewLucena,Iloilo		Cancelled, request for realignment of funds was held in abeyance due to Supreme Court decision that PDAF is unconstitutional.			
2339199	17-Aug- 2013	Construction of Flood Control Structures along Jalaur River, Brgy. Nabitasan, Leganes, Iloilo	22-Nov- 2013	22-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed	
2360484	06-Sept- 2013	Repair/Maintenance of DPWH MQC Building & Shop, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo	22-N0v- 2013	22-N0v- 2013	Updated	Completed	



2387460	26-Sept- 2013	Expansion, Zarraga RHU, Zarraga, Iloilo	25-Nov- 2013	25-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed	
2404828	10-Oct- 2013	Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved National Road, Jct. Bancal-Leon- Antique Bdry. Roads, a) K0024+109- K0024+510 (with exception) b) K0028+903-K0029+250, Leon, Iloillo		Short of award/Awaiting the release of FY 2014 Budget			
2404855	10-Oct- 2013	Construction and Maintenance of Bridges along National Roads, Nabitasan Bridge along Iloilo City- Dumangas Coastal Road		Short of aw of FY 2014 E		g the release	
2406744	11-Oct- 2013	Construction of Drainage Structures along New Lucena-Sta. Barbara Road, K0016+(-467)-K0024+960		Short of award/Awaiting the release of FY 2014 Budget			
2406774	11-Oct- 2013	Construction of Slope Protection along Mandurriao-San Miguel- Alimodian-Maasin-Cabatuan Road, San Jose, San Miguel, Iloilo		Short of award/Awaiting the release of FY 2014 Budget			
2408658	12- October 2013	Construction of Water Facilities, 1) Daga-Barasan NHS, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo 2) Don Benjamin Jalandoni Sr. MNHS, Zarraga, Iloilo	25-Nov- 2013	25-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed	
2410625	15-Oct- 2013	Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved National Roads, Iloilo - Capiz Road (New Route)		Short of award/Awaiting the release of FY 2014 Budget			
2420170	23-Oct- 2013	Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved National Roads Mandurriao-San Miguel-Alimodian-Maasin-Cabatuan Road, K0021+653-K0023+004		Short of award/Awaiting the release of FY 2014 Budget			
2458671	21-Nov- 2013	Construction of 2 Storey, 6 Classroom School Building, Sta. Barbara NCHS, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo,	15-Jan- 2014	15-Jan- 2014	Updated	Completed	
2298320	16-Jul- 2013	Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement/ Completion of Various Multi-Purpose Bldg at Various Barangay in Leon, San Miguel, Sta. Barbara and New Lucena, Iloilo(a)Repair/improvement of Multi-Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Balabago, Alimodian, Iloilo, San Miguel ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. San Jose, San Miguel, Iloilo, brgy. Cabilauan, New Lucena, Iloilo (b) Repair/Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Bldg, Brgy. Daga, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo (c) Completion of Multi-Purpose Bldg. Brgy. 4 Poblacion, (A.S. Suarez East) San Miguel, Iloilo, Brgy. Igtambo, San Miguel, Iloilo	25-Nov- 2013	25-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed	



2317264	31-Jul- 2013	Construction of Water and Sanitation Facilities 1. Bungso-an ES, Leganes, Iloilo, 2. Guinobatan ES, Leganes, Iloilo, 3. Leganes NHS, Leganes, Iloilo 4. Balud ES, Zarraga, Iloilo, 5. Dawis ES, Zarraga, Iloilo & 6.Tubigan ES, Zarraga, Iloilo	19-Nov- 2013	19-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2317282	31-Jul- 2013	Construction of Water and Sanitation Facilities 1. Manampunay Primary School, Leon, Iloilo, 2. Miac-ac Primary School, Leon, Iloilo 3. Tacuyong Sur NHS, Leon, Iloilo 4. Banagan Primary School, Leon, Iloilo	22-Nov- 2013	22-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2317310	31-Jul- 2013	Construction of Water and Sanitation Facilities: 1. Badiang ES, New Lucena, Iloilo, 2. Pasil-Jelicuon ES, New Lucena, Ilolilo, 3. Wari-Wari ES, New Lucena, Iloilo & 4. Pagsanga-an ES, Pavia, Iloilo	22-Nov- 2013	22-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2317328	31-Jul- 2013	Construction of Water Sanitation Facilities: 1. L.S. Salapantan NHS, San Miguel, Iloilo, 2. Consolacion ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, 3. Igtambo ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, 4. San Antonio ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, 5.San Jose ES, San Miguel, Iloilo, 6. San Miguel CS, San Miguel, Iloilo, 7. Sta. Teresa ES, San Miguel, Iloilo 8. Sto. Niño ES, san Miguel, Iloilo	25-Nov- 2013	25-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2317347	31-Jul- 2013	Construction of Sanitation and Water Facilities: 1. Sta. Barbara NCHS, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo, 2. Balabag Jibao-an ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo, 3. Cabugao Norte ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo 4. Cadagmayan ES, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo	21-Nov- 2013	21-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2278703	29-June- 2013	Repair and Maintenance of Various Flood Control and Drainage Structures, (a) Buga River Control, Brgy. Buga, Leon, Iloilo (b) Agutayan River Control, brgy. Agutayan, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo (c) Jalaur River Control, Leganes, Iloilo	25-Nov- 2013	25-Nov- 2013	Updated	Completed
2483585	06-Dec 2013	Road Widening of Iloilo East Coast - Capiz Road, K00287+952 - K00288+033, Zarraga, Iloilo	15-Jan 2014	15-Jan 2014	Updated	Completed



This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the DPWH Iloilo 4th District Engineering Office as of **January 15, 2014**.

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the **15**th day of **January 2014** at Sta. Barbara, Iloilo, Philippines.

ARNEL A. REBETA **BAC** Chairman 1

HONORATO B. SAL DUA, JR. Engineer V/District Engineer